MDW08 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2023-09-22  Rev:6    MDW08 Series – EC Notes  1
MDW08 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 8W, Regulated Output, DIP Package
Features
►Smallest Encapsulated 8W Converter
►Industrial Standard DIP-16 Package

Input
Current
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) μF %
MDW08-12S033
12
(9 ~ 18)
3.3 1600 564
10
680 78
MDW08-12S05 5 1600 823 680 81
MDW08-12S12 12 665 792 330 84
MDW08-12S15 15 535 796 330 84
MDW08-12S24 24 335 788 150 85
MDW08-12D12 ±12 ±335 788 150# 85
MDW08-12D15 ±15 ±265 789 150# 84
MDW08-24S033
24
(18 ~ 36)
3.3 1600 282
10
680 78
MDW08-24S05 5 1600 407 680 82
MDW08-24S12 12 665 391 330 85
MDW08-24S15 15 535 393 330 85
MDW08-24S24 24 335 390 150 86
MDW08-24D12 ±12 ±335 394 150# 85
MDW08-24D15 ±15 ±265 385 150# 86
MDW08-48S033
48
(36 ~ 75)
3.3 1600 141
8
680 78
MDW08-48S05 5 1600 206 680 81
MDW08-48S12 12 665 196 330 85
MDW08-48S15 15 535 197 330 85
MDW08-48S24 24 335 195 150 86
MDW08-48D12 ±12 ±335 195 150# 86
MDW08-48D15 ±15 ±265 193 150# 86
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2023-09-22  Rev:6    MDW08 Series – EC Notes  28
Part Number Structure
Package Type
D
DIP-16
M -08
Output Power
8 Watt
W
Wide 2:1
Input Voltage Range
12
Input Voltage Range
9
18
VDC
VDC
~
~
18
36
Output Voltage
033
05:
12:
VDC
VDC
5
12
24: VDC24
12:
24:
36 VDC~ 7548:
S
Single
Dual
Output Quantity
S:
D:
15: VDC15
033: VDC3.3
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MDW08 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MDW08-12S033 2,978,998
Hours
MDW08-12S05 2,086,679
MDW08-12S12 2,934,195
MDW08-12S15 2,917,639
MDW08-12S24 3,079,766
MDW08-12D12 3,017,274
MDW08-12D15 2,911,573
MDW08-24S033 2,982,206
MDW08-24S05 2,103,958
MDW08-24S12 3,104,663
MDW08-24S15 3,026,233
MDW08-24S24 3,213,210
MDW08-24D12 3,151,681
MDW08-24D15 3,123,088
MDW08-48S033 2,861,835
MDW08-48S05 2,109,995
MDW08-48S12 3,280,703
MDW08-48S15 3,221,562
MDW08-48S24 3,424,041
MDW08-48D12 3,289,403
MDW08-48D15 3,281,566
	12V Input Models
	12V Input Models
	12V Input Models